each in Transferee Company for every 100 (One Hundred) Equity shares and 28 Equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 
(Rupees Ten) each in Transferee Company for every 100 (One Hundred) Equity shares held in Transferor Companies 
respectively.

Pursuant to approval of scheme, the Company has alloted 7,37,918 (Seven Lacs Thirty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred 
Eighteen Only) fully paid up Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each to the equity shareholders of Transferor 
Companies as per the Share Exchange Ratio in terms of the Scheme. Accordingly, the paid-up share capital of the 
Company as on the date is as under: